

CIS-117/2025
Mat-117/2025
(J.O.Code-WB00875)

Order No. 06
Dated: 16.02.2026.

Today is fixed for hearing and passing order.
No steps taken by the petitioner no.1.
No steps taken by petitioner no. 2.
None moves on call.

A resolution dated 16.02.2026 has been received from the Secretary, Kakdwip Court Bar Association, the purport and meaning of contents of which is beyond the understanding of this Court. However, considering that the normal functioning of this Court by way of participation of Ld. Advocates has resumed from today since after 18.11.2025, the case is adjourned considering ends of justice.

Fix 16.03.2026 for hearing and passing order.
Dict. & Corr. by me

Additional Dist. Judge, 1st Court
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.

Additional Dist. Judge, 1st Court
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.